
Burnley & Pendle CTC
http://www.burnleyandpendlectc.co.uk

Secretary: John Ramsden, Tel (01282) 712185

E-mail: john.ramsden@burnleyandpendlectc.co.uk

RIDES : August - September 2025

Date Destination Lunch Meet Time

August
2 Aug XS Cycle & Natter ride Shackletons Chatburn Whalley Bus Station 9:00
3 Aug S Kilnsey Cragg Kettlewell ESSE 9:30

L Scorton Picnic Whalley Bus Station 9:30
6 Aug S Janets Foss Malham ESSE 10:00
9 Aug S Empowered People * Todmorden Haggate 10:00

10 Aug L Aysgarth Falls Picnic Sawley Abbey 8:30
13 Aug L Rivington Picnic Whalley Bus Station 9:30
17 Aug S Harris End Fell Scorton Longridge 10:00

L Darnbrook Picnic ESSE 9:30
20 Aug S Elswick Roots Longridge 10:00

L Inskip Roots Whalley Bus Station 9:30
24 Aug S Ilkley Moor Ilkley Langroyd 9:00

L 100 Mile Challenge Bull Beck Whalley Bus Station 8:00
27 Aug L Ingleton Chaple-le-Dale (Picnic) Whalley Bus Station 9:30
31 Aug S Valley of Desolation Storiths ESSE 9:30

L Barbondale Dent (Picnic) Sawley Abbey 8:30
September

3 Sep S Bowland Knotts Clapham Gisburn 9:00
6 Sep XS Cycle & Natter ride Cow Ark Whalley Bus Station 9:00
7 Sep S Langcliffe Kiln Settle ESSE 9:30

L Barkisland Picnic Holme Chapel 9:00
10 Sep L Scorton Picnic Whalley Bus Station 9:30
14 Sep S Glasson Dock Glasson Dock Longridge 9:30

L Ilkley / Otley Picnic Langroyd 9:30
17 Sep S Waddington Fell Dunsop Bridge Whalley Bus Station 10:00
21 Sep S Stocks Res Slaidburn Gisburn 9:30

L Mastiles Lane Picnic ESSE 9:30
24 Sep L Glasson Dock Picnic Whalley Bus Station 9:30
28 Sep S Inskip Roots Whalley Bus Station 9:30

L Knott End Picnic Whalley Bus Station 9:30
* Harry's Charity Open Day visit

In case of inclement weather please check social media or web site as we may decide to cancel the ride at short notice
For ride meet points, please check the website at: http://www.burnleyandpendlectc.co.uk/rides.html

XS: Extra Short Cycle and Natter ~15 miles.  S: Short Ride 30-50 miles, approx 9 mph.  L: Long Ride 50-100 miles, approx 12 mph. Offroad: Offroad tracks and bridleways

Riders wanting a shorter ride, or earlier finish are welcome to break from the group to return by themselves at any point, but we do ask that they inform a member of the group that 
they are doing so.

Contacts: John Ramsden 712185, Jim Duerden 07837 399526, David Tinker 774828, Ian Lowcock 812842, New Rider Enquiries - Harry Taylor 07522 343181

Riders new to club riding are welcome on all our rides, the short ride on the first sunday of the month being especially suitable for newer riders. Contact Harry 
(07522 343181) or harrytaylor1950@hotmail.com



W
ho

 w
e 

ar
e 

...
…

a 
no

n-
co

m
pe

tit
iv

e 
cy

cl
in

g 
cl

ub
 w

ith
 r

id
es

 o
f 

va
ry

in
g 

le
ng

th
s 

an
d

du
ra

tio
n.

   
W

e 
em

ph
as

is
e 

re
as

on
ab

le
 p

ac
e 

an
d 

so
ci

ab
ili

ty
 a

nd
 o

ur
 ri

de
s

ar
e 

al
w

ay
s 

se
t 

to
 th

e 
pa

ce
 o

f 
th

e 
sl

ow
es

t 
rid

er
. 

 N
ob

od
y 

w
ill

 b
e 

le
ft

be
hi

nd
, 

an
d 

w
e 

ta
ke

 ti
m

e 
ou

t 
to

 lo
ok

 a
t 

th
e 

sc
en

er
y 

an
d 

ha
ve

 c
af

é
br

ea
ks

.  
O

ur
 ri

de
s 

lis
t i

s 
ov

er
le

af
 b

ut
 if

 w
an

t m
or

e 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n,
 p

le
as

e
fe

el
 fr

ee
 to

 c
on

ta
ct

 u
s.

O
ur

 ri
de

s 
...

 
Ev

er
y 

Su
nd

ay
 w

e 
ru

n 
ea

sy
 p

ac
ed

 ri
de

s 
on

 q
ui

et
 la

ne
s 

w
ith

 a
 s

to
p 

fo
r

lu
nc

h,
 e

ith
er

 p
ic

ni
c,

 o
r 

ca
fe

 s
to

p.
 A

ny
 ro

ad
w

or
th

y 
bi

ke
 is

 O
K

 fo
r 

ou
r

rid
es

 (
e-

bi
ke

s 
w

el
co

m
e)

, 
bu

t 
pl

ea
se

 b
rin

g 
a 

sp
ar

e 
in

ne
r 

tu
be

 a
nd

 a
w

at
er

pr
oo

f 
ja

ck
et

. 
 Y

ou
’ll

 e
xp

er
ie

nc
e 

so
ci

al
 r

id
in

g 
w

ith
 a

 f
rie

nd
ly

gr
ou

p 
w

ho
 c

an
 a

ls
o 

ad
vi

se
 o

n 
ch

oi
ce

 o
f a

pp
ro

pr
ia

te
 c

yc
le

s,
 e

qu
ip

m
en

t
an

d 
cl

ot
hi

ng
.

R
eg

ul
ar

 W
ee

kl
y 

R
id

es

Su
nd

ay
 S

ho
rt 

R
id

es
 o

f a
pp

ro
xi

m
at

el
y 

 4
0/

45
 m

ile
s

Su
nd

ay
 M

ed
iu

m
/L

on
g 

R
id

es
 o

f 5
0 

m
ile

s p
lu

s

   
   

   
 S

ee
 th

e 
rid

es
 li

st
 o

n 
th

e 
re

ve
rs

e 
fo

r f
ul

l d
et

ai
ls

.

W
e 

al
so

 a
rr

an
ge

 w
ee

ke
nd

s 
aw

ay
, a

nd
 so

ci
al

 a
ct

iv
iti

es
   

   
   

   
th

ro
ug

ho
ut

 th
e 

ye
ar

 su
ch

 a
s 

qu
iz

 n
ig

ht
s,

 sl
id

e
sh

ow
s,

 b
ow

lin
g 

ni
gh

ts
 e

tc
. 

W
ha

t d
o 

re
ce

nt
 n

ew
 m

em
be

rs
 

sa
y 

? 
...

Pe
te

 s
ay

s 
“W

he
n 

I s
ta

rt
ed

 c
yc

lin
g

I 
w

ou
ld

 d
o 

6 
m

ile
s 

on
 m

y 
ow

n
an

d 
w

ou
ld

 lo
ok

 li
ke

 R
ib

en
a 

M
an

w
he

n 
I 

go
t 

ba
ck

. 
 I

 q
ui

t 
sm

ok
in

g
an

d 
ha

d 
pu

t o
n 

a 
lo

t o
f w

ei
gh

t s
o

I 
de

ci
de

d 
to

 g
iv

e 
cl

ub
 c

yc
lin

g 
a

tr
y.

 I
 jo

in
ed

 a
bo

ut
 1

5 
m

on
th

s 
ag

o
an

d 
no

w
 I 

re
gu

la
rl

y 
cy

cl
e 

40
 m

ile
s 

ch
at

tin
g 

to
 o

th
er

 r
id

er
s.

  I
’m

 in
 m

y
50

’s 
an

d 
di

sc
ov

er
ed

 ro
ad

s 
an

d 
ro

ut
es

 I 
w

ou
ld

n’
t f

in
d 

on
 m

y 
ow

n,
 w

hi
ch

ar
e 

ge
ne

ra
lly

 q
ui

et
 a

nd
 in

 lo
ve

ly
 c

ou
nt

ry
si

de
. 

 I
 a

ls
o 

en
jo

y 
th

e 
ca

fé
st

op
s!

”

M
ar

ga
re

t 
sa

ys
 “

Th
e 

cl
ub

 is
m

or
e 

ab
ou

t 
ha

vi
ng

 a
 g

oo
d

tim
e

 
an

d
 

en
jo

yi
ng

 
th

e
w

on
de

rf
ul

 
co

un
tr

ys
id

e
ra

th
er

 t
ha

n 
ri

di
ng

 h
ar

d 
or

be
in

g
 

th
e

 
fa

st
es

t
 

ov
er

se
ct

io
ns

. 
 I

 a
lw

ay
s

 l
oo

k
fo

rw
ar

d 
to

 m
y 

Su
nd

ay
s.

  I
t’s

 a
 g

re
at

 g
ro

up
 o

f p
eo

pl
e.

  T
he

re
’s 

no
 n

ee
d

to
 w

or
ry

 a
bo

ut
 w

ha
t t

o 
do

 if
 y

ou
 g

et
 a

 m
ec

ha
ni

ca
l i

ss
ue

, w
ha

t c
lo

th
in

g
to

 w
ea

r 
(L

yc
ra

 n
ot

 c
om

pu
ls

or
y!

), 
or

 w
ha

t k
in

d 
of

 b
ik

e 
yo

u 
ha

ve
 a

s 
lo

ng
as

 it
’s 

ro
ad

w
or

th
y 

– 
ju

st
 c

om
e 

al
on

g 
an

d 
gi

ve
 it

 a
 tr

y.
”

C
yc

lis
ts

’ T
ou

rin
g 

C
lu

b 
(C

TC
) a

 C
om

pa
ny

 L
im

ite
d 

by
 G

ua
ra

nt
ee

 re
gi

st
er

ed
 

in
 E

ng
la

nd
 N

o 
25

18
5,

 re
gi

st
er

ed
 a

s 
a 

ch
ar

ity
 in

 E
ng

la
nd

 a
nd

 W
al

es
 

C
ha

rit
y 

N
o 

11
47

60
7 

an
d 

in
 S

co
tla

nd
 N

o 
S

C
04

25
41

.
R

eg
is

te
re

d 
of

fic
e:

 P
ar

kl
an

ds
, R

ai
lto

n 
R

oa
d,

 G
ui

ld
fo

rd
, S

ur
re

y 
G

U
2 

9J
X

P
le

as
e 

no
te

 th
at

 ri
de

 ti
m

es
 o

cc
as

io
na

lly
 v

ar
y 

du
e 

to
 u

nf
or

es
ee

n 
w

ea
th

er
 c

on
di

tio
ns

 
an

d 
rid

e 
le

ad
er

 a
va

ila
bi

lit
y.

  P
le

as
e 

ch
ec

k 
ou

r w
eb

si
te

 fo
r a

ny
 la

st
 m

in
ut

e 
ch

an
ge

s 
/ 

ca
nc

el
la

tio
ns

.
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.b

ur
nl

ey
an

dp
en

dl
ec

tc
.c

o.
uk


